Commercial District and the V-1 Village Center District.  The purpose of the zoning text 
amendment is to allow above ground liquefied petroleum containers as a special exception use in 
the above mentioned zoning districts.  The ordinance states: “Above ground liquefied petroleum 
gas containers between one-hundred and twenty-five (125) gallon water capacity and two-
thousand (2,000) gallon water capacity, provided there is a distance of three (3) feet between 
other liquefied petroleum gas containers.  Liquefied petroleum gas containers shall be setback 
twenty-five (25) feet from roads and lot lines of adjoining properties and fifty (50) feet from all